



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT230927 September 27, 2023 10:30 AM
District: District 4
Contract Time: 80 AVAILABLE DAYS
Contract Desc: SR 817 (UNIVERSITY DR) AT 28 SEPARATE INTERSECTIONS

Call Order: 012
Counties: BROWARD

Contract: T4647
Fed Aid No: D423012B
Project(s): 44699815201 (*)

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ARC ELECTRIC INC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$555,555.55	100.00%
2	HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$569,569.69	102.52%
3	AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$594,999.99	107.10%
4	SICE INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$645,885.01	116.26%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230927 September 27, 2023 **Call Order:** 012 **Contract:** T4647
District: District 4 **Counties:** BROWARD **Fed Aid No:** D423012B
Contract Time: 80 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44699815201 (*)
Contract Descr: SR 817 (UNIVERSITY DR) AT 28 SEPARATE INTERSECTIONS

The Improvements under this Contract consist of , but are not limited to, maintenance of traffic (standard, pedestrian or bicyclist detour, temporary signalization and maintenance), monitor existing structures (inspection, settlement, vibration), sidewalk (removal, replacement), lighting (pole complete, arm, luminaire, pole removal, pole and foundation removal, pole relocation, cable distribution system), conduit, pull/splice box, drainage (inlet protection), and tree (protection, root and branch pruning), at 28 separate intersections along State Road 817 (University Drive), for a total of 15.72 miles, in Broward County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ARC ELECTRIC INC		(2) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	70,555.55000	70,555.55	50,000.00000	50,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44699815201		(80.000) DA (LS)	49,953.90000	49,953.90	74,736.44000	74,736.44	75,000.00000	75,000.00
0015 0102 4 1 PEDESTRIAN OR BICYCLE SPECIAL DETOUR 44699815201		(171.000) SY (LS)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	9,682.24000	9,682.24
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		4,919.000 ED	0.40000	1,967.60	0.25000	1,229.75	0.25000	1,229.75
0025 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		7,390.000 ED	0.25000	1,847.50	0.15000	1,108.50	0.25000	1,847.50
0030 0102 74 8 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		3,960.000 FD	0.20000	792.00	0.10000	396.00	0.20000	792.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230927 September 27, 2023 Call Order: 012 Contract: T4647

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ARC ELECTRIC INC		(2) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0035	0102 76		65.000	8.00000	520.00	6.00000	390.00	10.00000	650.00
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL			ED						
0040	0102 99		188.000	20.00000	3,760.00	10.00000	1,880.00	15.00000	2,820.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0045	0102104		1,840.000	5.00000	9,200.00	5.00000	9,200.00	10.00000	18,400.00
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION			ED						
0050	0104 18		1.000	300.00000	300.00	75.00000	75.00	300.00000	300.00
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM			EA						
0055	0110 4 10		58.000	45.00000	2,610.00	40.00000	2,320.00	50.00000	2,900.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE			SY						
0060	0110 22		11.000	1,200.00000	13,200.00	500.00000	5,500.00	1,000.00000	11,000.00
TREE ROOT AND BRANCH PRUNING			EA						
0065	0999 25		(1.000)	31,410.00000	31,410.00	31,410.00000	31,410.00	31,410.00000	31,410.00
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID			LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$191,116.55		\$193,245.69		\$256,031.49	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230927 September 27, 2023

Call Order: 012

Contract: T4647

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ARC ELECTRIC INC		(2) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Lighting								
0070 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		118.000 LF	38.00000	4,484.00	40.00000	4,720.00	30.00000	3,540.00
0075 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		1,115.000 LF	40.00000	44,600.00	40.00000	44,600.00	40.00000	44,600.00
0080 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		10.000 EA	2,000.00000	20,000.00	1,800.00000	18,000.00	1,800.00000	18,000.00
0085 0715 1 12 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6		4,251.000 LF	5.00000	21,255.00	4.00000	17,004.00	3.50000	14,878.50
0090 0715 5 21 LUMINAIRE & BRACKET ARM, REPLACE LUMINAIRE AND ARM ON EXISTING POLE		1.000 EA	4,000.00000	4,000.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
0095 0715 11211 LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, COBRA HEAD		62.000 EA	1,800.00000	111,600.00	1,200.00000	74,400.00	1,600.00000	99,200.00
0100 0715 11213 LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, POLE TOP		1.000 EA	2,800.00000	2,800.00	2,200.00000	2,200.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
0105 0715 62311 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE SPECIAL FOUNDATION, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 8' ARM LENGTH		3.000 EA	15,000.00000	45,000.00	20,000.00000	60,000.00	15,500.00000	46,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230927 September 27, 2023

Call Order: 012

Contract: T4647

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ARC ELECTRIC INC		(2) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Lighting								
0110 0715 62321		1.000	15,500.00000	15,500.00	22,000.00000	22,000.00	16,000.00000	16,000.00
LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE SPECIAL FOUNDATION, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 10' ARM LENGTH		EA						
0115 0715 62452		2.000	18,000.00000	36,000.00	25,000.00000	50,000.00	16,500.00000	33,000.00
LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE SPECIAL FOUNDATION, 45' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 15' ARM LENGTH		EA						
0120 0715 69000		2.000	2,000.00000	4,000.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00
LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, REMOVE POLE AND FOUNDATION		EA						
0125 0715500 1		69.000	800.00000	55,200.00	1,100.00000	75,900.00	750.00000	51,750.00
POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, CONVENTIONAL		EA						
0002 Lighting Section Totals:			\$364,439.00		\$376,324.00		\$338,968.50	
Contract Grand Totals:			\$555,555.55		\$569,569.69		594,999.99	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230927 September 27, 2023 Call Order: 012 Contract: T4647

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SICE INC					
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0005	0101 1		(1.000)	88,816.46000	88,816.46				
MOBILIZATION			LS						
0010	0102 1		(80.000)	92,230.10000	92,230.10				
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC			DA (LS)						
44699815201									
0015	0102 4 1		(171.000)	68,800.12000	68,800.12				
PEDESTRIAN OR BICYCLE SPECIAL			SY (LS)						
DETOUR 44699815201									
0020	0102 60		4,919.000	0.27000	1,328.13				
WORK ZONE SIGN			ED						
0025	0102 74 1		7,390.000	0.15000	1,108.50				
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI,			ED						
VP, DRUM, OR LCD									
0030	0102 74 8		3,960.000	0.11000	435.60				
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN			FD						
LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING									
DEVICE)									
0035	0102 76		65.000	6.79000	441.35				
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING			ED						
ARROW PANEL									
0040	0102 99		188.000	11.10000	2,086.80				
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE			ED						
SIGN, TEMPORARY									



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230927 September 27, 2023 Call Order: 012 Contract: T4647

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SICE INC					
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Roadway							
0045	0102104		1,840.000	4.94000	9,089.60				
TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION			ED						
0050	0104 18		1.000	185.07000	185.07				
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM			EA						
0055	0110 4 10		58.000	147.04000	8,528.32				
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE			SY						
0060	0110 22		11.000	1,233.81000	13,571.91				
TREE ROOT AND BRANCH PRUNING			EA						
0065	0999 25		(1.000)	31,410.00000	31,410.00				
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID			LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$318,031.96					

SECTION: 0002 Lighting								
0070 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		118.000 LF	37.01000	4,367.18				
0075 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		1,115.000 LF	43.18000	48,145.70				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230927 September 27, 2023 Call Order: 012 Contract: T4647

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SICE INC					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0002			Lighting						
0080	0635 2 11		10.000	1,603.95000	16,039.50				
PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE			EA						
0085	0715 1 12		4,251.000	6.52000	27,716.52				
LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6			LF						
0090	0715 5 21		1.000	1,827.33000	1,827.33				
LUMINAIRE & BRACKET ARM, REPLACE LUMINAIRE AND ARM ON EXISTING POLE			EA						
0095	0715 11211		62.000	1,107.83000	68,685.46				
LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, COBRA HEAD			EA						
0100	0715 11213		1.000	1,869.57000	1,869.57				
LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, POLE TOP			EA						
0105	0715 62311		3.000	17,513.60000	52,540.80				
LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE SPECIAL FOUNDATION, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 8' ARM LENGTH			EA						
0110	0715 62321		1.000	17,513.60000	17,513.60				
LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE SPECIAL FOUNDATION, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 10' ARM LENGTH			EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230927 September 27, 2023 Call Order: 012 Contract: T4647

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SICE INC					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0002		Lighting							
0115	0715 62452		2.000	19,392.46000	38,784.92				
LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE SPECIAL FOUNDATION, 45' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 15' ARM LENGTH			EA						
0120	0715 69000		2.000	2,655.15000	5,310.30				
LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, REMOVE POLE AND FOUNDATION			EA						
0125	0715500 1		69.000	652.93000	45,052.17				
POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, CONVENTIONAL			EA						
0002 Lighting Section Totals:				\$327,853.05					
Contract Grand Totals:				\$645,885.01					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT230927 September 27, 2023 **Call Order:** 012 **Contract:** T4647

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

A Mirza Rezazadeh

10/5/2023

Manager, Contracts Administration Office